

RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT

Reference is made to that certain trust deed in which <u>James R. Titus and Freida J.</u> <u>Titus, Husband and wife</u>, were grantors, <u>William L. Sisemore</u>, was trustee and <u>Klamath First</u> <u>Federal Savings and Loan Association</u>, was beneficiary, said trust deed was recorded <u>April</u> <u>11, 1973</u>, book/reel/volume no. <u>M78</u> at page <u>6954</u>, of the mortgage records of <u>Klamath</u>

A notice of grantor's default under said trust deed, containing the beneficiary's or trustee's election to sell all or part of the subject real property to satisfy grantor's obligations secured by said trust deed was recorded on <u>March 10, 1997</u>, in said mortgage records, in book/reel/volume no. <u>M97</u> at page <u>6863</u>; thereafter by reason of the default being cured as permitted by the provisions of Section 86.753, Oregon Revised Statutes, the default described in said notice of default has been removed, paid and overcome so that said trust deed should be reinstated.

NOW, THEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee does hereby rescind, cancel and withdraw said notice of default and election to sell; said trust deed and all obligations secured thereby hereby are reinstated and shall be and remain in force and effect the same as if no acceleration had occurred and as if said notice of default had not been given; it being understood, however, that this rescission shall not be construed as waiving or affecting any breach of default-past. present or future-under said trust deed or as impairing any right or remedy thereunder, or as modifying or altering in any respect any of the terms, covenants, conditions or obligations thereof, but is and shall be deemed to be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pursuant to said notice so recorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this document; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by an officer duly authorized thereto by order of its Board of Directors.

Daled: June 24, 1997.

STATE OF OREGON)

Mulka Zrse liam L. Sisenore,

Trustee

Vol. 2017 Page 19857

County of Klamath)

6

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 24, 1997 by William L. Sisemore.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 08/02/99

6		题目的。	- 12 Mil	的复数		239
0-	200	1991	B ARA	Preix	NE	B.
6	翻熱	S ALI	ČE L.S	ISCH	0	9
	國別	ADTA	ARY PUBL	ic . not	COAL	
I I :		See LU HA	ILSIC CITAI	110 040	007	Ø.
2	MY COM					2
	STREETS	169 G 2	- CAPINES - CAPINES	MANT	THE RESOL	g .

After recording, return to: Klamath First Federal S & I. P.O. Box 5270 Klamath Falls, &R 97601 STATE OF OREGON) County of Klamath) SS I certify that the within instrument was received for record on <u>lune 25th</u> 1997, at ::56 <u>PM</u>, and recorded in

in book/reel/volume no. <u>M97</u> on page <u>19857</u> or as fee/file/ instrument/microfilm/reception no. 40014, Record of Mortgages of said County

Witness my hand and seal of County Affixed.

Deputy

Bernetha G. Letsch, Co. Clerk

Name Title Kattlin Ross

Fee: \$10.00